beginning on December 1, 2011 and ending November 30, 2012, both dates
inclusive, and during each like period of twelve (12) consecutive calendar months
thereafter so long as any shares of the 8.47% Series remain outstanding, the

Company may at its option redeem up to and including, but not exceeding, four 
thousand five hundred (4,500) shares of the 8.47% Series at a redemption price 
equal to the sum of $100 per share. 

All then outstanding shares of the 8.47% Series shall be redeemed by the 
Company on December 1, 2036 at a redemption price equal to the sum of $100 
per share.